not under investigation and has not been charged with 
or convicted of such criminal activity.

8.  BUYER’S PREMIUM
8.1 Buyer’s Premium for Motor Car Lots:
If a purchased Lot consists of a motor car, the Buyer
shall pay Bonhams a premium equal to TWELVE
PERCENT (12%) on the first Two Hundred and Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($250,000) of the Hammer Price of
such lot and TEN PERCENT (10%) on any amount by
which such Hammer Price exceeds Two Hundred and
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), together with any
applicable sales or use tax and any fees or duty due
on the Lot.
8.2 	 Buyer’s Premium for Motorcycle Lots:  
If a purchased Lot consists of a motorcycle, the Buyer 
shall pay Bonhams a premium equal to FIFTEEN 
PERCENT (15%) on the first One Hundred Thousand